
A

,.ffiN,,
Ilepuhlic oJ rlrc Philippines
Quezon Cit_v Gove n trenl

BIDS ANI} AWARDS CO1II11IITTEE F'OR INT'RASTRUCTURE & CONSIJLTANCY
2'- Floor Finance Buldtng, Pr@urement Depaftmenl
Quezoh City Hatl Complex, Ettiplical Road, Quezon Cily

RESOLUTION NO. 8002; S - 2023

. ,,;LI

DEGLARINGTHELowESTGALCULATEDANDRESPoNSTVEBIDS
AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL FOR CONTRACT AWARDS

WHEREAS, the ouezon city Government, through the Bids and Awards committee for lnfrastructure (ac-BAC-

tnfra) downtoadei ," in"ttiti"" to bio 1tte1 aateo March 29, 2023 in the Phil-GEPS and at

conspicuous placesln Or"ron CitV Hall fbr the public bidding to be held on Aptil 27 , 2023, for twenty

nineteen ( 19) infrastructure projects of the City Government'

wHEREAS, a total of thirty three (33) Document Request List (DRL) to participate were received from prospective

contractors and were issued bid documents;

wHEREAS, during the scheduled pubtic bidding held on April 27, 2023, thirty three (13) bid proposals were

received and opened and, after examination of said documents, eighteen (18) were declared passed

and their corresponOing OiO price read while fifteen (1 5) were declared failed;

WHEREAS,nomotion/requestforreconsiderationwasreceivedbytheQC-BAC.lnfrafrombidders
whose bid were declared failed;

wHEREAS, by virtue of the 2016 Revised lmplementing Rutes and Regulations (lRR) of Repr.rblic Act No 9184,

otherwiseknownaStheGovernmentProcurementReform-Act,theBACdeterminesthatthebidder
with the Lowest C"f"rfri"J eiOtHignest Rated Bid fails the criteria for post-qualification, it shall

immediately not,rvl[" saio oioJer in"writing of its posldisqualification and the grounds for it,

wHEREAS,evaluationofallbidsreceivedandratedpassedand-poslqualificati?1o1.'!i9!.erswiththelowest
calculated oio suomitteJ tor each specific project have been conducted as prescribed in the Revised

IRR of RA 9184;

NOW THEREFORE RESOLVED by the QC-BAC-lnfra & consultancv to declare the following bidders as having

the lowest 
""r.ull"o'unJ 

responsive bids submitted for the corresponding projects bid out by the

QC-BAC-Infra & Consultancy on Apttl27 ' 
2023 '

PROJEC
T NO,

PROJECT TITLE
LOCATION

(sGY.)

CONTR OR
wlTH LOWEST

CALCULATED &
RESPONSIVE BID

SUBMITTED BID
AMOUNT

CALCULATED BID
AMOUNT

RECOMMENDED
CONTRACT

PRICE

23-
00029

Proposed Rehabilitatlon
of Quirino 2-A Fire
Station

Quirino 2-
Samjs
Construction
Services

2,925,481.13 2,925,481 .13 2,925,481 .13

00030

Proposed Construction
of Urban Farming
lnnovation and Learning
Center

San
Bartolome

I ,482 ,694 .37 I ,482 ,694 .37 9,482,694.37

00031

Proposed Construction
of Three (3) storey with
Roof Deck Multi-
Purpose Building

Krus Na
Ligas

Grandeur
Construction &
Vibrant Realty,
lnc.

47 .1 54 ,645 .22 47,154,645.22

00032

Proposed Rehabilitation
(Surface lmprovement)
at Sto. Nino Steet

Tatalon
rjt
construction

1,657,786.35 1,657,786.35 1,657,786.35

00033

Proposed Rehabilitation
(Surface lmprovement)
at Candelaria Street

Greater
Lagro

Manekel Jaze
Trading and
Construction

3,609,698.76 3,609,698.76 3,609,698.76

l

Diadema
Construction
and
Enterprises

47,154,645.22

1



PROJEC
T NO.

PROJECT TITLE LOCATION
(BGY.)

CONIRACTOR
WITH LOWEST
CALCULATED &

RESPONSIVE BID

SUBMITTEO BID

i AMOUNT

i
CALCULATED BID

AMOUNTli
RECOMMENDEO

CONTRACT
PRtCEI

11

00034

Proposed Rehabilitation
(Surface lmprovement)
of San Pablo Street

Bagumba
yan

Orpega
Construction

3,830,902.45 3,830,902.45 3,830,902.45

00035

Proposed Rehabilitation
(Surface lmprovement)
at Columbia and Illinois
Streets

Silangan
lvlojar
Construction

4,350,008.53 4,350,008.53 4,350,008.53

23-
00036

Proposed Rehabilitation
(Surface lmprovement)
of Buenamar and
Panday Pira Streets

Novaliche
s Proper

Trilex Builders
and
Construction
Supply, lnc.

6,399,748.89 6,399,748.89

00037

Proposed Rehabilitation
(Surface lmprovement)
at Quirino High School

Duyan-
Duyan

Chanbar
Builders
Corporation

Dsa Prime
Builders
Corporation

6,775,417.20 6,77 5,4',17 .20 6,775,417.20

23-
0003 8

Proposed Rehabilitation
(Surface lmprovement)
at Robin, Eagle, Dove,
Cardinal, Chickadee,
Peacock, Pelican and
Lovebird Streets

Kaligayah
an

11,015,786.30 1 1 ,015,786.30

00039
Roxas 14,167,979.88 14,167,982.99 14,167,979.88

00040

Proposed Rehabilitation
(Surface lmprovement)
and Drainage at Matatag
and Maunawain Streets

Pinyahan
Bd Corpus
Construction &
Trading

15,'104,138.33 15,'104,138.33 15,104,138.33

00041

Proposed Rehabilitation
(Surface Improvement)
at Panay Avenue (Timog
Avenue - EDSA)

Soutl)
Triangle

Precious
Construction
And Kimcon
Construction
And Su pply
Inc. (Joint
Venture)

23,676,117 .55 23,676,117 .55 ?3,676,117.55

Proposed Upgrading of
Electrical System at
Apolonio Samson
Elementary School

E. L Villacorte
Construction

5,107,928.90 5,107,928.90 5,107,928.90

00137
B

Proposed Construction
of Waiting Shed at
Wayan Street

Masambo
ng

Jayterkiel
Builders

1,404,395.02 1,404,395.02 1 ,404 ,395 .02

00150
Proposed Construction
of Box Culvert at Road
lot - 68

Marilag
Mkm
Marketing

2,121,725.85 2,121,725.85 2,121 ,725.85

RESOLVED FURTHER by the QC-BAC-lnfra to recommend for approval by the Honorable Mayor of Quezon City
the foregoing findings.

2

6,399,748.89

Le Bron
Construction

1 1,015,786.30

Proposed Rehabilitation
of Sidewalk and
Drainage at Champaca
Street

22-
00107

B

Apolonio
Samson



RESOLVED FINALLY by the QC-BAC lnfra & Consultancy to recommend for award of contracts by the Hon.
Mayor of Ouezon City to the bidders with Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid at the Recommended Contract
Price based on Section 34.4 of the Revised IRR of RA 9i84.

Done at Quezon City, thjs HAy I 0 l0ll

ATTY. SHE
Vice

. GONZALVO
hairnran

MS. MARIAN C. ORAYANI
Member

ARCH. LLE H. CHUA
C irman 

tl

ENGR. ISAGANI R. VERZOSA JR,
Member

-,-z---t./'C-'
MR. RAM T. ASPRER MR. JU

Men]ber

Approved

MANUEL J. GATMAITAN
[/ember

rt(a c.MA, .'OSEFI t]ELMONTE
Citv MavoD"1

J

/r<r- (


